Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1

April 21, 2025 ADC# & April 22, 2025 ADC# m April 23, 2025 ADC# E,;ig April 24, 2025
ORTIZ, JOSE 065001 R LEATHERWOOD, KOREY 272313 pa VILLA, MANUEL 102602 R LITTLE, EDDIE
CASSA, JOSEPH 116624 Rr ARCHER, DANIEL 312154 pa SINK, CLAUDE 281115 R MARTINEZ, JAMES
RIVERA, SILVESTRE 049477 R  MAXWELL, SEAN 257563 pA MAGEARY, ERIC 033417 R ROMERO, PATRICK
GRANT, JOSHUA 330271 R MAVYES, ROBERT 218207 cs1 GASTINEAU, JAMES 351862 R SOARD, JIMMY
TUTTLE, DONALD 164084 R DAKER, ANTHONY 163921 cs1 TAYLOR, ROBERT 167396 R GAZZAM, PATRICK
HILGENDORF, LUKE 120691 R CRAWLEY, TERRANCE 239483 cs1 MELENDEZ, DAVID 275852 R YOUNG, MICHAEL

R RUIZ, LORENZO 327338 R RODRIGUEZ, NAY

R REED, DORIN 344530 R BEVINS, ROBERT

R ERIKSEN, VICTOR 063765 R ENBURG, MATTHEW
R CROWELL, DANNY 356433 R DAVIS, ROBERT

R LEDEZMA, DAVID 348526 R HARRIS, DAMIEN

R SCHMITZ, STEVEN 195952 R VALENCIA, ENRIQUE
R SMITH, NICHOLAS 259472 R CARRERAS, JOSEPH

R MASTERS, MICHAEL 139364 R MOLINARI, ANTHONY
R GONZALEZ, DALIA 370932

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings, The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing dockel at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note
hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommadations sugh as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance
devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated April 18, 2025 Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#

214463
195326
276625
145455
195378
085747
303808
276268
287278
359918
170834
315356
079765
296938

Legend:
PC/R
PC
PAR
HAR

PA

PB

AD
CS1
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IDD

603L

Hxw 3ER

PC + CSR Revocation
Probable Cause
Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation
Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest
Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order
by Court
Modification

Pardon Phase 1
Pardon Phase 2
Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training




