

HRG			HRG			HRG		4 D.C. #	HRG	A - will 24, 2025	ADC#
TYPE	April 21, 2025	ADC#	TYPE	April 22, 2025	ADC#	TYPE	April 23, 2025	ADC#	TYP	April 24, 2025	ADC#
PA	ORTIZ, JOSE	065001	R	LEATHERWOOD, KOREY	272313	PA	VILLA, MANUEL	102602	R	LITTLE, EDDIE	214463
PA	CASSA, JOSEPH	116624	R	ARCHER, DANIEL	312154	PA	SINK, CLAUDE	281115	R	MARTINEZ, JAMES	195326
PA	RIVERA, SILVESTRE	049477	R	MAXWELL, SEAN	257563	PA	MAGEARY, ERIC	033417	R	ROMERO, PATRICK	276625
CS1	GRANT, JOSHUA	330271	R	MAYES, ROBERT	218207	CS1	GASTINEAU, JAMES	351862	R	SOARD, JIMMY	145455
CS1	TUTTLE, DONALD	164084	R	DAKER, ANTHONY	163921	CS1	TAYLOR, ROBERT	167396	R	GAZZAM, PATRICK	195378
CS1	HILGENDORF, LUKE	120691	R	CRAWLEY, TERRANCE	239483	CS1	MELENDEZ, DAVID	275852	R	YOUNG, MICHAEL	085747
			R	RUIZ, LORENZO	327338				R	RODRIGUEZ, NAY	303808
1			R	REED, DORIN	344530				R	BEVINS, ROBERT	276268
			R	ERIKSEN, VICTOR	063765				R	ENBURG, MATTHEW	287278
1			R	CROWELL, DANNY	356433				R	DAVIS, ROBERT	359918
			R	LEDEZMA, DAVID	348526				R	HARRIS, DAMIEN	170834
			R	SCHMITZ, STEVEN	195952				R	VALENCIA, ENRIQUE	315356
			R	SMITH, NICHOLAS	259472				R	CARRERAS, JOSEPH	079765
1			R	MASTERS, MICHAEL	139364				R	MOLINARI, ANTHONY	296938
1			R	GONZALEZ, DALIA	370932						

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.5 §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated April 18, 2025

Signed: ___ CHAIRMAN

Legend:					
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation				
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR R	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation				
PA PB	Parole 412A Parole 412B				
HA AD	Home Arrest Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase 1				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by Court				
M	Modification				
P1	Pardon Phase 1				
P2	Pardon Phase 2				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				